

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3664-3683/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WAMD Nos.1119/2018, 1120/2018, 1121/2018, 1122/2018, 1123/2018, 1124/2018, 1125/2018, 1126/2018, 1128/2018, 1129/2018, 1130/2018, 1131/2018, 1132/2018, 1133/2018, 1134/2018, 1135/2018, 1160/2018, 1164/2018, 1165/2018 and 1426/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras, Bench at Madurai)

T. BALAKRISHNAN ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE
ENDOWMENTS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT, CHENNAI
& ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20239/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for
the State of Tamil Nadu.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed. In other words, all the parties concerned shall maintain status quo in relation to the property in question.

List these petitions along with SLP(Civil)Nos.3007-3051/2019 on 18th February, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER