

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.55:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3007-3051/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WAMD Nos.1166/2018 to 1209/2018 and 1269/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras, Bench at Madurai)

S. KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE
ENDOWMENT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 17438/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2718-2727/2019
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
14940/2019)

SLP(C) No. 2984/2019
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON
IA 17149/2019)

SLP(C) No. 3216-3237/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18212/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 25 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 2718-
2727/2019])

SLP(C) No. 3357-3362/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18463/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.18646/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3664-3683/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20239/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

With

Item No.60:

SLP(Civil)No.5144/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24768/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24770/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24769/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.24765/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

With

SLP(C) No. 5146/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27950/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27951/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27952/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27949/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aruna Giri, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
 Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
 Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Rajarajan, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

 Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
 Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
 For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

 Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
 Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

 Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.
 Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K. Ethiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. Ashwin, Adv.

 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
 Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, AOR
 Ms. S. Valarmathi, Adv.
 Mr. Debashish Rout, Adv.

Mr. R.Naveen Raj,Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 6th March, 2019.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to
operate.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER