

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5444/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1112/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

E. SORNAVENKADESWARAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

**THE COMMISSIONER, HINDU RELIGIOUS AND
CHARITABLE ENDOWMENT & ANR.**

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28189/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28190/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s).5397/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28387/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28389/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28395/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.28386/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.28388/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr.M.P.Parthiban, Adv.
Mr.Y.Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.S.Valarmath, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.3007-3051 of 2019.

**(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master**

**(Chander Bala)
Court Master**