

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3007-3051/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1166/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1167/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1168/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1169/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1170/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1171/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1172/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1173/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1174/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1175/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1176/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1177/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1178/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1179/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1180/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1181/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1182/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1183/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1184/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1185/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1186/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1187/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1188/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1189/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1190/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1191/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1192/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1193/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1194/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1195/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1196/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1197/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1198/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1199/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1200/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1201/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1202/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1203/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1204/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1205/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1206/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1207/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1208/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1209/2018 01-11-2018 in WAMD No.1269/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

S. KUMAR ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (C) No.2718-2727/2019 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14940/2019)

SLP (C) No.2984/2019 (XII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 17149/2019)

SLP (C) No.3216-3237/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18212/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.3357-3362/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18463/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18646/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.3664-3683/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20239/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.5144/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24768/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24770/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24769/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24765/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

SLP (C) No.6067/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28387/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28389/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28390/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28395/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.28386/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.28388/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No.5146/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27950/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27951/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27952/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27949/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

SLP (C) No.6065/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28189/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28190/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No.5335-5336/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30929/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Nagamutho, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Y.Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Parthiban, Adv.

Mr.P.Soma Sundaram, Adv.

Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
 Mr.C.Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr.P.Raja Ram, Adv.
 Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.
 Mrs.T.Archana, Adv.

Mr.V.Balachandran, Adv.
 Mr.Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
 M/s.K.S.N. & Co.

Mr.A.Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
 Mr.Md.Azam Ansari, Adv.
 Mr.V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.Shobha Ramamoorthy, Adv.
 Mr.Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
 Mr.Shilp Vinod, Adv.
 Mr.Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

Mr.R.Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.M.Nataraj, ASG
 Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
 Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms.S.Valarmathi, Adv.
 Mr.Debashis Rout, Adv.
 Mr.Sharat Narayan Nambiar, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.
 Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Ms.Aditi Dari, Adv.
 Mr.Ashwin, Adv.
 Mr.Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
 Ms.Vandana, Adv.
 Mr.Vivek Bharti, Adv.

Ms.Purbita Mitra, Adv.
 Mr.K.V.Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of special leave petition to all the respondents in their respective special leave petitions if not so far served. It may be done within three days.

So far as contesting respondent State is concerned they have also filed counter affidavit. Let a copy of counter affidavit be served upon learned counsel for the petitioner in all the cases within three days. Rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioner within one week if they wish to do so.

No adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing on any ground much less on the ground that they could not file counter affidavit/rejoinder affidavit etc.

Mr.Vinodh Kanna B., learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu has stated that he shall accept notice on behalf of all the unserved respondents who are made parties in this batch of special leave petitions. Learned counsel for the petitioner is to serve him a copy of the special leave petitions.

List the matters for further hearing on 28th March, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master